### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

**DEPARTMENT:** 

General Administration

**DATE:** April 14, 2015

**Diversity Section** 

TO:

Dr. Catherine O'Connor, Director of Engineering

FROM:

Beverly K. Sanders, Acting Diversity Administrator

SUBJECT:

Setuly & Saidel Contract 13-409-3P - Nitrogen Removal in Centrate, Egan Water

Reclamation Plant

Low Bidder: IHC Construction Company, LLC

The low bidder, IHC Construction Company, LLC has submitted company information and "MBE/WBE/SBE Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 9% WBE, and 10% SBE. According to the contract's MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan, the low bidder has committed the following:

> MBE 20%

Therefore, the low bidder, IHC Construction Company, LLC is in apparent compliance with the requirements of the Affirmative Action Interim Ordinance Appendix D.

\* MBEs are the SBE

BKS: RDB

attachments

cc: Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Ms. Helen Shields-Wright, file

### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

# METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

**DEPARTMENT: PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT** 

DATE:

April 1, 2015

TO:

Catherine O'Connor, Director of Engineering

FROM:

Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

SUBJECT: CONTRACT 13-409-3P, NITROGEN REMOVAL IN CENTRATE, EGAN WATER

RECLAMATION PLANT

Attached for your review and recommendation are the bids received and opened on Tuesday, March 31, 2015 for the subject contract. The bids are as per the attached tabulation sheet.

By copy of this memorandum, the Diversity Administrator is requested to review the Appendix D data. The MBE/WBE/SBE attainments are listed below:

MBE	WBE	SBE
20%	9%	*

IHC Construction Co LLC

Upon receipt of your recommendation, the Department of Procurement and Materials Management will prepare the Board Letter.

Note: The MBE, WBE, SBE utilization goals do not apply to the portion of the work assigned to the DCS manufacturer (Emerson/ABB/Invensys) as stated on page I-6 of the contract.

Darlene A. LoCascio

Dellar Alland

DAL:SEB:ps **Attachments** Cc/att: B. Sanders

RECEIVED

APR 01 2015

\*Bidder offers MBE credits to satisfy SBE participation.

**Diversity Section** 



# METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

# MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, L.I	L.C.		
_	*	26 * * *		
Contrac No.:	13-409-38			-
4	Section 1			. 8
Affin attacketion	Contact & Phone No.: WALTER P. DWYER / 84			
1131		1907		
E-Mail Address	and wyer eihoconstruction.com			
Total Bid:	\$2,675,000.00	JA.	8 8	

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

19、我们还要选择的企业的人数。工具,在工具、企业、

U+

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Interim Ordinance Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) – (c) (v)

#### MBE UTILIZATION

Business Phone Number: 773-924-2850	Email Address: KEDINC@AOL.COM
Address: 3849 S. Michigan Ave., Lower Le	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:  Carpentry and	Furnish and Install Demolition, Concrete
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 2,3,8,11  Total Dollar Amount Participation: 20, 8	06. C 60
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES NO
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WB	BE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
AND AN ANALYSIS OF THE ANALYSIS OF T	E UTILIZATION
Name of MBE and contact person: Dekayo Corpor	
Business Phone Number: 708-595-8250	
Address: 15425 Cherrywood Ct. Orl	
	Furnish and Install Mechanical Partial
CONTRACT ITEM NO · 15	
CONTRACT HEMINO.:	
CONTIGUE ITEM NO.	0.00
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000	0.00
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000	D. 20_
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000	
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBE Unlization Plan and the MBE, WBE	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBF. WBF. SBF Utilization Plan and the MBF. WBF.	YES NO  ST. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBE Unlication Plan and the MBE, WBE	YES NO  ST. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBF, WBF, SBF Utilization Plan and the MBF, WBF	YES NO  ST. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBI Unization Plan and the MBI, WBI MBE  Name of MBE and contact person: A.L. L. MA  Business Phone Number: 773-487-1280  Address: 1414 WEST WILLOW STREE	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUS PALL MASDURY, COM  ET CHICHLO, IL GOULZ
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBI, Utilization Plan and the MBI, WBI, WBI, WBI, SBI, Utilization Plan and the MBI, WBI, WBI, Address: 1414 WEST, WILLOW, STREE Address: 1414 WEST, WILLOW, STREE Address: 1414 WEST, WILLOW, STREE ADDRESS.	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUS PALL MASDURY, COM  ET CHICHLO, IL GOULZ
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE. WBE. WBE. WBE. WBE. WBE. WBE. WBE. W	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUS PALL MASDURY, COM  ET CHICHLO, IL GOULZ
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE WBE SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE WBE Name of MBE and contact person: A.L.L. MA  Business Phone Number: 773-467-1280  Address: 1414 WEST WILLOW STREE  Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:  CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 4	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany, the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUIS PALMASDURY, COM  ET CHICALO, IL GOOZZ  FJEWISH AND INSTALL MASDURY
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE  Name of MBE and contact person: A.L. L. MA  Business Phone Number: 773-487-1280  Address: 1414 WEST WILLOW STREE  Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUS PALL MASDURY, COM  ET CHICHLO, IL GOULZ
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 225,000  If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:  The MBE, WBE, SBI Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBI MAE and contact person: A.L.L. MAE Business Phone Number: 773-467-1280  Address: 1414 WEST WILLOW STREE Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	YES NO  IT. SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany, the Bid!!!  E UTILIZATION  ASDURY CONSTRUCTION LUIS PUI  Email Address: LOUIS PALMASDURY, COM  ET CHICALO, IL GOOZZ  FJEWISH AND INSTALL MASDURY

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the nievement of its SBE participation. See Interim Ordinance Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) – (c) (v)

### WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person	on: Crown Commercial	Painting, Inc	/ Eva Conversa
			eveconversa@crownpainting.net
	87th Street Mokena,		
Description of Work, Services of	or Supplies to be provided: _	Furish and	Install Protective Coating, PAKTIA
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	9		
Total Dollar Amount Participati	on: 100,000.		
If the WBE participation will be cou achievement of the SBE goal please	unted towards the	□ YES	X100
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utili	zation Plan and the MBE, WBI	SBE Subcontractor's I	etter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
		UTILIZATION	18
Name of WBE and contact person	on: Evergreen Sup	oply Company	/ Colleen Kramer
Business Phone Number:	773-375-4750	Email Address:	ckramer@evergreensupply.com
Address: 9901 S.			
Description of Work, Services of	or Supplies to be provided:	Furnish Elect	rical Supply
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:  Total Dollar Amount Participati  If the WBE participation will be cou achievement of the SBE goal please	on: 60,000. 60 unted towards the	U YES	NO NO
The MBE, WBE, SBI: Uub	zation Plan and the MBF, WBI	. SBE Subcontractor's f	etter of Intent MUS1 Accompany the Bid 11
	WBE	UTILIZATION	
Name of WRF and contact ners	on. Autumn Constr	ruction Service	s, Inc. / Susan Nelson
Business Phone Number: 63	30-588-9585	Email Address:	autumncs@comcast.net
Address: 1400 E. T	Couhy Ave, Suite 477	7 Des Plaines I	L 60018
Description of Work, Services of	or Supplies to be provided:	Furnish and 1	Install Mechanical Partial
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	15		
Total Dollar Amount Participati	ion: 100,000 De	82,0	00
If the WBE participation will be cou achievement of the SBE goal please		YES	Xio

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBF, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUSF Accompa

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

### SBE UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person:	KED - SAME AS MBE
	Email Address:
	plies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation: _	
*	
The MBF, WBE, SBF Unlization	Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! !!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	DEKAYO - SAME AS MBE
	Email Address:
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Sup	plies to be provided:
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	
8	
The MBE, WBF, SBE Utilization	Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBF Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid !!!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	
	Email Address:
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Sup	plies to be provided:
	(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! !!

# SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of IHC CONSTRUCTION COM	PANIES L.L.C.	I/We hereby acknowledge that
(name of company		b we hereby acknowledge in

I/WE have read Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Appendix D, and intend to use the MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing document are true and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this affidavit.

31 MARCH 2015

Date

Signature of Authorites off

ATTEST:

DAVID J. ROCK PRESIDENT
Print name and title

Secretary ALAN L. OROSZ

847-742-1514

1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.

- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!